M

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

WHEN RECORDED MAIL 10 KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION 540 Main Street HIG Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this. ... 1982 , among the Grantor, GRACE M. COX and JEAN E. GLADDEN

William Sisemore (herein "Borrower"), 

and conveys to Trustee, in trus, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Klamath BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants ....., State of Oregon:

Lot 8, Block 2, Round Lake Estates, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. LESS AND EXCEPT the Northerly 15 feet.

能压制。应该消费 et la responsa de la companya de la company ne di suman 2010 setto di ne Referit ve di 1 curi curi curi 2011 ेते विकेस 的政治法 Gel Alleratio Chimake Pears Report 2

1. Addition [Streat] [City]

Oregon 97601 ..... (herein "Property Address"); 1 < c < U

[State and Zip Code]

TOGETHER with all the injurovements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas tights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

TO SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated March . 26th NO/100 Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indibitedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on . April 20th, 2002 ;; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Eurrower is lawfully reised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and deminids, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in miy title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

## **新兴**国家的新闻和新兴社、1953年3

DI CIONI - CARLES - CO

UNIFORM COVENANTS BOTTOWET and Leisder covenant and agree as follows: **3818 1 Payment of Princ pal and Interest**. Econower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the ind-bledness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust. **2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance.** Subject to populiett

Interpretings evidences evidences by the Protect propagation and the charges as provided in the Potec, and the Principal of all interests on any Future Advances securid by this Deed of Trust.
2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.
The Funds shall be hold in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interes on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable hav requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable hav requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable hav requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable hav requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall b

shan give to borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each dibit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged is additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of, Trust.
If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes. The funds held by Lender that a ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower in monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower is a mount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.
Upon payment in ful of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under jaaragraphs 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender is a capilication as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. **3.** Application of Pryments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower winder paragraph 2 hereof. Shall be applied by Lender rail manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of rauounts due under this paragraph, and in the vertice shall be applied by Lender first in pa

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender raay make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender.

by Borrower. Unless Lender and Forrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired. The insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by I encer to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender is authorized to collect muid apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Horrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Froperty; Leascholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower

acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leascholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leaschold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating of governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated in a and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this beed of trust as it the neer were a part hereof. 7. **Protection of Lander's Security.** If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, than Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fais and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement of applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the number's partice applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under partice applicable law.

Lender's written agreement of applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof. Any amounts disjurged by Lender, pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disburgement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applic ible law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take law and expense of take the incur any expense or take law and the paragraph and the law incur any expense or take law and the state applicable law. eny action hereunder.

**8.** Inspection. Let det may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give B prover notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

្នាព

\$ 2.371



3819

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnatic or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, here proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the exises, if any, paid to Borrower. In the other wise airee in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking beats to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower. paid to Boirower.
 If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make a ward or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is maked, Lender is authorized to collect and app)
 mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and app)
 Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.
 Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpoie the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

Unless Lenger and Dortone monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereot or change the amount of or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereot or change the amount of **Borrower Not Released.** Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Died of Trust granited by Lender to any s increasion in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence interesting against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest. **11.** Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other lines or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's **12. Remedies Cumulative**. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or incredent the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity. The covenants and agreements herein successively.

right to inccelerate the maturity of the indebtedress secured by this Deed of Trust. **12. Remedies Consulative.** All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remerky under this Deed of Trust or affordab by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or ensurements. **33. Successors and Assigns Bound, Joirt and Several Linkity; Captions.** The covenants and agreements herein the provisions of paragraph 17 hereiof. All covenants and agreements of Lender and Borrower Shall be joint and several indications and headings of the hereod. **34. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joirt and Several Linkity; Captions.** The covenants and are not to be used to able childs and the rights hereunder that intro to the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower and the rights hereunder during applicable, law to be given in another mainer. (a) any notice to any notice required under applicable, law to be given in another mainer. (a) any notice to the reddress are lower as stated herein, and are address as Lender may designate by notice. To Lender's address stated herein or to be used if Trust shall be given by origined to may design the during a provided for in this Deed of Trust; and solven were a provided herein and escentiation of the raddress as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein and escentiation of the address as Lender may designate by under the content escentiation and security instanted and non-uniform commants with Ilmited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instanted in the Deed of Trust; the Note conflicts with applicable law, such onther address and the respective security interaction in which the Property is located in the indeced of Trust; the Note of the Note conflicts with applicable law, such onther address and the respective secures are provided herein, and the right of the Property is the Deed of Trust; the Note of the Note are declared to the severable

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrover and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: **18.** Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in yaragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a dute, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to preach yresult in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further Borrower, by which such breach must be curred; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further and the reight to reinstate after acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date provided in the notice, Lender at Lende?'s option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately of a default or any other defense of B rrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the and payable without further demet at and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable aw. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable attorney's fees. If Lender invokes the power of sale. Trustee to exceut a viritem notice of the all paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees. If Lender invokes the power of sale, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell two applicable law. After the lapse of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be are orded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the paragraph 18, including but w

parcels and in such order as trustee may determine and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase meters property at any sale.
Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed shall be prima face evidence of the truth of the statements made expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima face evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall deliver to the purchase of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and autorney's fees and costs of title evidence: (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, and (c) the edgess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. **19. Borrower's Right to Reirstate:** Notwithstanding Lender's accleration of the sound secure of any which would be for sale of the 'Deed of Trust discontinued at any time to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the 'Deed of Trust, and no acceleration occurred; (c) agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, the 'Other's the 'Note' and notes' securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower calls and in this Deed of Trust, the 'Other' covenants' or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, the 'Other' covenants' or agreements of Borrower's obligation to pay the same including, 'but not limited to, reasonable expenses inclured's and 'Trustee's and 'Trustee's remedies as 'provided in 'paragraph 18 hereof, to 'assure that' the lien of 'this' Deed of Trust, tender's 'and' Borrower's obligation to pay the sums including, 'but not limited to, reasonable expenses inclures' fees, and 'trustee's 'and' Borrower's obligation to pay the sums of the sale of 'trust' ind' in 'enforcing' tender's and' Borrower's obligation to pay the sums of the sale of 'trust' ind' in 'enforcing' tender's and' Borrower's obligation to pay the sums including, 'but not limited to, reasonabl



secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Leukler in Possession. As additional sicurity hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by julicially appointed receiver, shall be envilded to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the retist of the Property including those past due | All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be fusible to account only for those runts actually received.
11. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property and shall surrender this Devidenced by promissory noites stating that said notes are secured hereby.
22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust ender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebteness secured by this Deed of Trust et or reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deid of Trust and all notes evidencing indebteness secured by this Deed of Trust thereony.
23. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust endows secure of the property and shall surrender this Deid of Trust and all notes evidencing indebteness secured by this Deed of T

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

CRACE M. COX -Borrower JEAN E. GLADDEN Borrower

## nied zasłać

(Ölticial)Seallt My Commission expires: 3/20/85 

Before me: Duald Bert Hamilton

## **REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE**

TO TRUSTEE:

HIGGS Web

1.036

nijk (troje) Televsis i s **林田**田 50 H I nin er en fin finstet som senten er er er er er er er gan at en samstener er amininen 20 M M 20月4日元1月 rinteristi si 

制制运行

irriirre a guir sa side in the - Ug

(7) - Jaki (\* 1) Jaki (\* 1)

spine in a

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered, hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deel of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

> Υ. 15

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder) 

STATE OF OREGON led for record at		" KLAINATH; ss.	
is26duy of	Harch	이 너희 같은 것 같다며 가지 않는다.	23 o'clackp M
Fee \$16.00	" <u>1 82</u>	/ ) EVELY	on Fa, ( -3817 N BIERID County Mi Quan